
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PWD(R&B) 

MOHANPUR DIVISION, MOHANPUR 
 

  PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/ EE / MNP / 2018-19.                                   Dated:-04/5/2018                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

               The Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, West Tripura Separate sealed tender invites 

on behalf of the “GOVERNOR OF TRIPURA” sealed percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State public sector 

undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors/ Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD / 

TTAADC / MES /CPWD/ Railway/ Other State PWD S.B.D percentage rate basis for the following work(s  up to 

3.00 PM On 25 -5-2018. 
 

SL. 

NO. 

  

Name of work 

E
st
im

a
t
e
d
 
co
st
 

E
a
rn
e
st
 
 
M
o
n
e
y
 

T
im

e
 
fo
r 

C
o
m
p
le
t
io
n
 

 
L
a
st
 
d
a
t
e
 
a
n
d
 

t
im

e
 
fo
r 

re
ce
iv
e
d
 
o
f 
a
 

a
p
p
li
ca
t
io
n
 
fo
r 

is
su
e
 
o
f 
T
e
n
d
e
r 

F
o
rm

 

  

C
o
st
 
o
f 
 
fo
rm

 

 
 
 
 
 
R
e
m
a
rk
s 

1. 

 

“Improvement of Kamalghat Market during the year 

2017-18/SH: Construction of Public Toilet and 

Bathroom”    DNIT No.52/DNIT/EE/MNP/ 2017-

18. 

R
s.

1
1

,3
2,

2
9

6
/-

 

R
s.

1
1

,3
2

3
/-

 

6
 (

Si
x)

 m
o

n
th

s.
 

 

1
8

/5
/2

0
1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

       

.T
e
n
d
e
r 

fo
rm

 
w
il
l 
b
e
 
a
v
a
il
a
b
le
 
in
 
t
h
e
 
o
ff
ic
e
 
o
f 

t
h
e
 
u
n
d
e
r 

si
n
g
e
d
 
&
 
in
 
t
h
e
 
O
/
O
 
t
h
e
 
S
.E
 
4

t
h
 
C
ir
cl
e
, 

P
W
D
(
R
&
B
)
 
N
e
t
a
ji
 
C
o
m
p
le
x
, 
A
ga
rt
a
la
. 

2. 

“Maintenance of different roads with in the North 

Sub-Division, PWD(R&B) for Central zone during 

the year 2018-19 / SH: Repair to pot holes, 

WBM-3, Carpeting, Soling etc (Gr.-I). 

DNIT No:- 02/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

 

R
s.

 1
4

,4
3

,7
3

9
/-

 

R
s.

 1
4

,4
3

7
/-

 

6
(S

ix
) 

m
o

n
th

s.
 

 

1
8/

5
/2

0
1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
-(

R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
)
 

o
n
ly
. 

 

 3. 

 

“Maintenance of different roads with in the North 

Sub-Division, PWD(R&B) for West zone during the 

year 2018-19 / SH: Repairs to pot holes, WBM-3, 

Carpeting, Soling etc (Gr.-I).”  

  

DNIT No:- 03/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

 

 

R
s.

 1
4

,4
4

,6
1

3
/-

 

R
s.

 1
4

,4
4

6
/-

 

6
(S

ix
) 

m
o

n
th

s.
 

 

1
8/

5/
20

18
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 u

p
 t

o
 

4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

  

    

4. 

 

“Maintenance of different roads under Mohanpur Sub-

Division, PWD(R&B) during the year 2018-19 / SH: 

Patch soling, Metalling, Grouting, Re-Carpeting, mixed 

class bats filling etc.” 

DNITNo:04/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

 

R
s.

 1
9

,2
5

,7
08

/-
 

R
s.

 1
9

,2
5

7/
- 

7
(S

ev
en

) 
m

o
n

th
s.

 

 

1
8/

5/
20

18
   

 u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

 

 
R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

       

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

 
 
 
 
 
 
O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 

o
n
ly
.  



5. 

 

“Maintenance of VIP road from Lichubagan-Airport 

during the year 2018-19/(L=0.00km.-3.25km. Gr-

1/ SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM & 

Carpeting, Grouting & rubber seal coating.”  

DNIT No:- 05/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

 

 

R
s.

2
4

,2
3

,6
8

0
/-

 

R
s.

2
4

,2
3

7
/-

 

6
 (

si
x)

 m
o

n
th

s.
 

 

1
8

/5
/2

0
1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 u

p
 t

o
 

4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

 

 

 

 

Cont-P/2. 

 

 
 

Page-2. 

 
 

6. 

 

“Maintenance of VIP road from Lichubagan-Airport 

during the year 2018-19/(L=3.25km.-6.50km. Gr.-

II/ SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM & 

Carpeting, Grouting & rubber seal coating.”  

DNIT No:- 06/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 
 

R
s.
2
4
,0

8
,3

6
8
/
- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
s.
2
4
,0

8
4
/
- 

6
 
(
si
x
)
 
m
o
n
t
h
s.
 

 

1
8/

5
/2

0
1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 

o
n
ly
.  

 

7. 

 

“Maintenance of road from Agartala - Bamutia road 
upto the house of Sri Bimal Dutta Roy at Bhdrapally 
village during the year 2018-19 / SH: Patch soling, 
Metalling, Carpeting, drain’s and drain’s system and CD 
structure.” 
DNIT No.07/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc./ 2018-19. 

R
s.
15

,1
4
,2

11
/
- 

R
s.
15

,1
4
2
/
- 

4
 
(
fo
u
r)
 

m
o
n
t
h
s.
 

 

1
8

/5
/2

0
1

8
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 

(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 

o
n
ly
.  

8. 

 

“Maintenance of road from NH-108B at Jagatpur 

to Gangagatipur during the year 2018-19 / SH: 

Construction of pucca drain, C.D etc.” 

  

DNIT No:- 08/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

 

 
 

 

R
s.
 
9
,4

3
,2

2
6
/
- 

R
s.
 
9
,4

3
2
/
- 

3
(
T
h
re
e
)
 
m
o
n
t
h
s.
 

 

1
8/

5/
20

18
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 u

p
 t

o
 

4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
10

0
0
/
- 
(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

O
n
e
 
t
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

 

9. 

“Mtc. of road from Lichubagan to Narsingarh 

(Portion from Airport Exitgate to Narsingarh 

Market)(L=2.05Km.) during the year 2018-19/ 

SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM, Carpeting 

Patch soling etc.”     

 DNIT. No. 02/R/DNIT/SE-IV/2018-19. 

R
s.
8
0
,9

7
,7
5
5
/
- 

R
s.
8
0
,9

7
8
/
- 

6
 
(
si
x
)
 
m
o
n
t
h
s.
 

 

1
8/

5/
20

18
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 

u
p

 t
o

 4
.0

0
 P

.M
 

R
s.
 
2
5
0
0
/
- 

(
R
u
p
e
e
s 

T
w
o
 
T
h
o
u
sa
n
d
 
F
iv
e
 

h
u
n
d
re
d
)
 
 
o
n
ly
. 

 

 
 

         2.  Tender form will be sold on submission of written application work wise separately along with 

documentary proof (In the shape of photocopy attested by the Gezetted Officer) enlistment, PTCC/ STCC 

valid (up to the date of dropping of tender), PAN (Permanent Account Number) card issued by the tax 

Department, Govt. of India and valid license regarding engagement of workers in the contract work from 

Labour Department, Government of Tripura.  
 



             Tender form can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer , Mohanpur Division PWD(R&B), 

Mohanpur ,  West Tripura, as well as from the office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), 4th circle, 

Agartala, on payment of only in cash (Non refundable) and receipt of application for issue of tender form will 

be stopped on 18/5/18 up to 4 pm &  issue of tender form will be stopped on 22/5/18   up to 4.00 pm. Tender 

document will be sold to only those contractors who full fill the eligibility criteria set out in the press notice. 

            Tender(s) which shall always be placed in sealed cover(s) indicating name of work on the envelope (for 

each work separately) will be received by the Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division. Mohanpur 

PWD,(R&B),West Tripura up to  3.00  PM on  25/5//2018 and will be opened only by the Executive Engineer 

Mohanpur Division , PWD, West Tripura in his office on 25/5/2018 at 3.30 PM if possible . Tender may also be 

dropped in the office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), 4th Circle, Agartala up to 3.00 pm. on or 

before 25/5/2018. 
 

             Earnest money shall be deposited in any schedule Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India in the 

shape of “Deposit at call” or “Demand draft” with validity of 6 (Six) months  only in favour of Executive Engineer, 

Mohanpur Division, PWD(R&B), Mohanpur. The deposit at call or Demand draft must be submitted along with 

the tender. Earnest money in any other form will not be accepted. Tender without earnest money shall 

summarily be rejected.  
 

              3. For cases where tender document will be sold, the tender document consisting of details plans, 

complete specifications, schedule of quantities of the various classes of work to be done and the set of 

conditions of contract (s) to be complied with, can be obtained on or after    04/5/18 from the office of the 

Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, PWD(R&B), West Tripura on any working day during office 

hours up to 4.00 PM on  22/5/2018.                                                                                                                                                  

       4.  If the office happens to be closed on the date of receipt / opening of the tender specified, the tender 

will be received / opened on the next working day if possible at the same time and venue. The tender may be 

submitted by the tenderer(s) either by post or in person. No late receipt of sealed tender(s) after the stipulated 

time and date will be entertained. Any tender received after the closing time for submission of tender shall be 

returned un–opened. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Cont…..P/3. 
 

 

 

                                                                                                Page – 3. 
 

            5.  Tender document / Form(s) should be sold to only those contractors who full fill the eligibility criteria 

set out in the press notice. 

                The undersigned preserve the right of reject all the tender including lowest one without assigning any 

reason. 

             The Notice can also be seen at web site www.tripura.nic.in and /or www.tripurainfor.com 

                                                                                                                                            
                                                                                                                              

       Memo No.F.14(77)/EE/MNP/2017-18/695-763                    .                                               Dated: 04/5/2018. 
Copy  to : 
       1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs and Tourism, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging 

publication as mentioned below: 
(a)  Four local leading News Papers as per Format – A [8(eight) copies enclosed] 
(b)  Format-A  at website : www,tripurainfo.com [Enclo: a softcopy of Format-A]  

       2. 

       
          
         3. 

The Nodal Officer, I.T Application (PWD),  O/O  the  Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala 
with request to publish in the web site (i) www.tripura.nic.in  (ii) ww.tenders.gov.in & (iii) 
www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender (Enclo- a soft copy of format-A). 
The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue 

of Tri[pura Gazette.  

4.   The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21. 

       5. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan-1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata-700071. 

       6. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, PO- Beltala, Guwahati-

781028 

  7-10.              

11-19. 

 

20-46. 

 

 

The Chief Engineer, Tripura PWD (Building) / PWD(R&B) / Water Resource / DWS Agartala.  

The Superintending Engineer PWD(R&B), 1st Circle / 2nd Circle / 3rd Circle / 4th Circle / 5th Circle / Planning 

Circle / Project Circle / SQC, Tripura PWD(R&B) /Monitoring Cell. 

The Executive Engineer, PWD(R&B) Division No- I / III / V/ Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital 

Complex, Agartala/ Medical College Division / Store Division, Agartala/ Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/ 

Sonamura Division, Sonamura/ Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Belonia Division, Belonia/ Jirania Division, 

Jirania/ Udaipur Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ 

Northern Division, Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur / Sabroom 

Division, Sabroom / Khowai Division, Khowai / Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kailashahar Division, 

Kailashahar  / Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrificaion 

http://www.tripura.nic.in/
http://www.tripurainfo.com/
http://www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender


Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala / Kamalpur Division, Kamalpur / LTV Division, Manu. 

 
 

47-54. 

     55. 

56-58. 

The District Magistrate, West / North / South / Dhalai / Unakoti / Khowai / Sepahijala / Gomati District, Tripura. 
The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Mohanpur Sub Division, Mohanpur for his information. 
 S.D.O, PWD (R&B), North Sub-Division, Pandit Neharu Complex / Mohanpur Sub-Division, Mohanpur / 
Hezamara Sub-Division, Hezamara for information. 

 
 

 
 

    59. 

    60. 

The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange, Agartala. 
The General Secretary, All Tripura Contractors’ Association, Akhourah Road, 3rd  floor of Orient Building, 
Agartala for information please. 

    61. 

62-68.  

     69. 

             

The Officer in Charge, Sidhai Police Station, Mohanpur for information and necessary security arrangement 
during the tendering period.  
Spare copy to the Executive Engineer / Assistant Engineer / The Accounts Officer  / Head Clerk /   Cashier/ 
Guard File  /  Notice Board of this Divisional Office. 
The Chief Executive officer, Mohanpur Municipal Council for information. He is requested to Display one 
copy of Notice in board.    
 
 
 
 

                                                                                  Sd/-                                             
                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                           Mohanpur Division, PWD(R&B) 
                                                                                                             Mohanpur, West Tripura 

                                                                                                                                 
 

Format-A. 

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,PWD(R&B) 

MOHANPUR DIVISION, MOHANPUR 
 

    PRESS TENDER NOTICE NO. 02/ EE / MNP / 2017-18                          Dated:-04-5-2018. 
 

               The Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, Mohanpur, West Tripura Separate sealed tender invites on 

behalf of the “GOVERNOR OF TRIPURA” sealed percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State public sector 

undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors/ Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES 

/CPWD/ Railway/ Other State PWD S.B.D percentage rate basis for the following work(s    up to 3.00 PM On 25-5-2018. 

SL. 
 

NO. 

 

Name of work 

R
e

m
a

rk
s 



1. “Improvement of Kamalghat Market during the year 2017-18/SH: Construction of Public Toilet 

and Bathroom”   DNIT No:- 52/DNIT/EE/MNP/ 2017-18. Rs.11,32,296/- Rs.11,323/- 6(Six) 

months.            Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand )  only 

2.  “Maintenance of different roads with in the North Sub-Division, PWD(R&B) for Central zone 

during the year 2018-19 / SH: Repair to pot holes, WBM-3, Carpeting, Soling etc (Gr.-I). 

DNIT No:- 02/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19.Rs. 14,43,739/- Rs.14,437/- 6(Six) 

months. 

Rs. 1000/-(Rupees One thousand) only. 

3   “Maintenance of different roads with in the North Sub-Division, PWD(R&B) for West zone 

during the year 2018-19 / SH: Repairs to pot holes, WBM-3, Carpeting, Soling etc (Gr.-I).” 

   

DNIT No:- 03/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. Rs. 14,44,613/-Rs. 14,446/-6(Six) months. 

Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand)  only.   

4.  “Maintenance of different roads under Mohanpur Sub-Division, PWD(R&B) during the 

year 2018-19 / SH: Patch soling, Metalling, Grouting, Re-Carpeting, mixed class bats filling 

etc.” 

 DNIT No:- 04/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. Rs.19,25,708/- Rs.19,257/- 7(Seven) 

months.             Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand)  only. 
 

 

5.  “Maintenance of VIP road from Lichubagan-Airport during the year 2018-19/(L=0.00km.-

3.25km. Gr-1/ SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM & Carpeting, Grouting & rubber seal coating.”  

DNIT No:- 05/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. Rs.24,23,680/- Rs.24,237/- 6 (six) 

months. Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand )  only. 
 

 

6  “Maintenance of VIP road from Lichubagan-Airport during the year 2018-19/(L=3.25km.-

6.50km. Gr.-II/ SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM & Carpeting, Grouting & rubber seal coating.”  

DNIT No:- 06/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. Rs.24,08,368/-  Rs.24,084/- 6 (six) months.Rs. 

1000/- (Rupees One thousand )  only. 
 

7. “Maintenance of road from Agartala - Bamutia road upto the house of Sri Bimal Dutta 

Roy at Bhdrapally village during the year 2018-19 / SH: Patch soling, Metalling, Carpeting, 

drain’s and drain’s system and CD structure.”   DNIT No.07/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc./ 2018-

19. Rs.15,14,211/-Rs.15,142/-4 (four) months.  Rs.1000/- (Rupees One thousand )  only. 

 

8. “Maintenance of road from NH-108B at Jagatpur to Gangagatipur during the year 2018-19 / 

SH: Construction of pucca drain, C.D etc.”   DNIT No:- 08/DNIT/EE/MNP/Mtc/2018-19. 

Rs.9,43,226/- Rs.9,432/-3(Three) months. Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One thousand )  only. 
 

9. “Mtc. of road from Lichubagan to Narsingarh (Portion from Airport Exitgate to Narsingarh 

Market)(L=2.05Km.) during the year 2018-19/ SH: Repairs to pot holes, Patch BM, Carpeting 

Patch soling etc.”     DNIT. No:- 02/R/DNIT/SE-IV/2018-19. Rs.80,97,755/- Rs.80,978/- 6 

(six) months. Rs. 2500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred)  only. 

T
e
n

d
e
r 

fo
rm

 w
il
l 
b
e
 a

v
a
il
a
b
le

 i
n
 t

h
e
 o

ff
ic

e
 o

f 
th

e
 u

n
d
e
rs

in
g
e
d
 &

 i
n

 t
h

e
 O

/
O

 t
h

e
 S

.E
 4

th
 C

ir
c
le

, 
P
W

D
(R

&
B

) 
N

e
ta

ji
 C

o
m

p
le

x
, 
A

g
a
rt

a
la

. 

 

* Last date of receipt of application for issue of tender Form: 18/5/2018 up to 4.00 p.m. 
 

* Last date of issue of tender Form:   22/5/2018 up to 4.00 p.m. 
 

* Last date of receipt of tender up to 3.00 pm on 25/5/2018. 
 

         All other terms and conditions will be available in the office of the undersigned. Tender may 

also be dropped in the officeoftheS.E.4thCircle,PWD(R&B),Agartala. 
 

 

 



                                                                                                                       Sd/- 
 

                                                                                                                       Er. S.Bhattacharjee 
                                                                                                                                                                 Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                                                              Mohanpur Division, PWD(R&B) 
                                                                                                                                                                Mohanpur, West Tripura 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  
 


	Cont-P/2.
	Page-2.
	2.  Tender form will be sold on submission of written application work wise separately along with documentary proof (In the shape of photocopy attested by the Gezetted Officer) enlistment, PTCC/ STCC valid (up to the date of dropping of tende...
	Tender form can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer , Mohanpur Division PWD(R&B), Mohanpur ,  West Tripura, as well as from the office of the Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), 4th circle, Agartala, on payment of only in...
	Tender(s) which shall always be placed in sealed cover(s) indicating name of work on the envelope (for each work separately) will be received by the Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division. Mohanpur PWD,(R&B),West Tripura up to  3.00  PM on ...
	Earnest money shall be deposited in any schedule Bank guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India in the shape of “Deposit at call” or “Demand draft” with validity of 6 (Six) months  only in favour of Executive Engineer, Mohanpur Division, PW...

